additional contribution is a requirement of the Intermediary and Sponsor, established to
support long-term sustainability for Employer Partners and is not a requirement of WGU.

2. For the 2025-26 academic year, the Sponsor agrees to contribute, in the aggregate, up to
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to offset Employer contributions in the amount of up to
one thousand dollars ($1,000) per apprentice or other RTI funding gaps.  The Sponsor shall
designate, in writing, the allocation of available funding for each Employer Partner no later than
January 31, 2026  per invoice basis, within